

Planning Dept Email <planning@rochesterhills.org>

3784 S. Rochester Rd., west side of Rochester Rd., north of South Blvd. - Notice of Public Hearing Support Letter

2 messages

Liz Bolyard Moore <liz@bolyardlumber.com> To: "planning@rochesterhills.org" <planning@rochesterhills.org> Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 3:58 PM

Dear Planning Commission,

I am in receipt of the Notice of Public Hearing for the above property and am writing this letter to express Bolyard Lumber's support for the Conditional Use Recommendation at 3784 S. Rochester Road. Bolyard Lumber owns the property directly north of 3784 S. Rochester Rd. We fully support the request for the drive-thru and think it would be a great addition to the area.

Sincerely,

Liz Bolyard Moore

O.L. BOLYARD LUMBER COMPANY

Office: 248-852-8004 x126 || Fax: 248-852-4730

Liz@bolyardlumber.com || www.bolyardlumber.com

3770 S. Rochester Rd., Rochester Hills, MI 48307

Planning Dept Email cplanning@rochesterhills.org>
To: Liz Bolyard Moore <liz@bolyardlumber.com>

Wed, Oct 6, 2021 at 5:01 PM

Hello Liz -

Thank you for your comments, they will be provided to the Planning Commission.

Jennifer [Quoted text hidden]

www.rochesterhills.org

Get Email Updates on Gov Delivery Join us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter Sign up for Alerts with Nixle